

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

Sugar Land

TX 77478

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 4407 Merriweather st

AS OF THE DATE :	SIG	'ER	MA.	sy 'Y 1	SE NIS	LLE 3H T	:R AND IS NOT TO OBTAIN. IT IS	Δ !	21 IF	36.	TI:	HE CONDITION OF THE PRO TUTE FOR ANY INSPECTION RRANTY OF ANY KIND BY S	ANIC	•	'n
,				ıg t	he	Pro	perty. If unoccupion	ed (appi	by :	Sel ma	lle ate	r), how long since Seller has e date) or 🚨 never occul	occu pled	upie I tł	∍d 1e
Section 1. The Prope This notice does not es	e rty stat	ha lish	s th	e i iter	ten ns t	1 s n o be	narked below: (Me conveyed. The con	ark trac	Ye t wii	s (Il de	Y) ete	, No (N), or Unknown (U).) ermine which items will & will not	conv	/ey.	
Item	Y		U	_	ten			Υ		U	1	Item	Y		U
Cable TV Wiring		V		1	Vat	ural	Gas Lines	V	- 1	_		Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	•	V	٦
Carbon Monoxide Det.		V		-		_	as Piping:		V			Rain Gutters	V		
Ceiling Fans	V	П					ron Pipe		Ż			Range/Stove	V		\dashv
Cooktop	V			Γ-	Co	ppe	r		V			Roof/Attic Vents	<u> </u>		\dashv
Dishwasher	V						ated Stainless ubing		V			Sauna		√	
Disposal	V					Tut			V			Smoke Detector	✓		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V		Ī	nte	rcor	n System		V			Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired	V	/	
Exhaust Fans	V			١	Vici	owa	ave	1	V			Spa		V	\dashv
Fences	V			(Dute	doo	r Grill	1	V			Trash Compactor		<u>`</u>	\dashv
Fire Detection Equip.		V		_	Patio/Decking			V				TV Antenna		V	
French Drain		V			Plumbing System		V				Washer/Dryer Hookup	V	•		
Gas Fixtures		1			200		<u> </u>	Ť	v			Window Screens	V		\dashv
Liquid Propane Gas:		~		F	Pool Equipment				V			Public Sewer System	V		\dashv
-LP Community (Captive)		V					aint. Accessories		V			asine Server System			\dashv
-LP on Property		V		F	900	ΙHε	ater		./					\dashv	\dashv
[4		····													
Item				Y	N	U	Addition		~~~						
Central A/C				V	. ,		☑ electric ☐ gas	<u> </u>	nun	nbe	er	of units: 2			
Evaporative Coolers					V		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units					V		number of units:		***						
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				\checkmark			☐ electric ☐ gas	i	nun	nbe	<u> </u>	of units: 2			
Other Heat				. /	V		if yes describe:								
Oven				Y.	_		number of ovens:				(🛛 electric 🔲 gas 🔲 other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				V	✓ □ wood □ gas logs □ mock ☑ other: — Gas										
Carport					V □ attached □ not attached										
Garage				V.			☐ attached ☐ no	ot at	tac	hed					
Garage Door Openers			\	4	\mathcal{A}		number of units:			_	n	umber of remotes: 2			
Satellite Dish & Controls				_	V		owned leas			_					
Security System					V		□ owned □ leas					<u> </u>			
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23		lni	itiale	d by	/: Bi	uyer	:aı	nd S	eller	:1	K	Pag	je 1	of 7	

Concer	ning the Property at 440/ Merriweather St		Sugar Land	TX 7747	78
Previo	ous Roof Repairs		Termite or WDI damage pooding r	on ala	V
	ous Other Structural Repairs	V	Termite or WDI damage needing re Single Blockable Main Drain in Tub/Spa*	Pool/Hot	V
	ous Use of Premises for Manufacture hamphetamine	V	Ταυ/ομα		
If the a	answer to any of the items in Section 3 is y	yes, expla	ain (attach additional sheets if necess	ary);	
Section	single blockable main drain may cause a suction er on 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item air, which has not been previously dis	. eauipm	ent, or system in or on the Proper	ty that is in	need
additio	onal sheets if necessary):	sciosed i	in this notice? \Box yes \Box no if ye	s, explain (attach ——
check	on 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of th wholly or partly as applicable. Mark N	e followi lo (N) if y	ng conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if yo ou are not aware.)	u are awar	e and
Y N	Present flood insurance coverage.		·		
□ 02/	Previous flooding due to a failure or le water from a reservoir.	breach of	f a reservoir or a controlled or eme	gency relea	ise of
	Previous flooding due to a natural flood	d event.			
	Previous water penetration into a struct	ture on th	e Property due to a natural flood.		
	Located □ wholly □ partly in a 100-ye AO, AH, VE, or AR).			те А, V, A99	}, AE,
ם ע	Located ☐ wholly ☐ partly in a 500-ye	ar floodpl	ain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zo	ne X (shade	ed)).
□ਖੁ	Located 🗆 wholly 🚨 partly in a floodwa		,	(//
□ ⊌∕	Located □ wholly □ partly in a flood p	ool.			
	Located ☐ wholly ☐ partly in a reserve				
If the a	nswer to any of the above is yes, explain		dditional sheets as necessary):		
					
	Buyer is concerned about these matters, B	Buyer may	consult information About Flood Haz	ards (TXR 1	414).
	r purposes of this notice:	1 t. t. t 21**			
WHIC	O-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) ch is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, ch is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C	. VE. or AR	on the map: (B) has a one percent annual	t chance of flo	i area, oding,
	D-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A				hamand

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _

and Seller: T.R.H.,

Page 3 of 7

Kin-Chiu Chan

Concern	ing the Property at 4407 Merriweather St	Sugar Land	TX 77478
ana	od insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published fer the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).	
W 117	odway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a ver or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved of 10-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation mo	tor the discharge of a base fl	and also referred to an
"Re. wate	servoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States er or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.	Army Corps of Engineers th	nat is intended to retain
provid	n 6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood dama er, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFI nal sheets as necessary):	D12* I vac I na f v	i th any insurance 'es, explain (attach
risk, stru	mes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or ins new when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEM/ and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the cture(s).	A) encourages homeowners structure(s) and the persor	in high risk, moderate nal property within the
TUHHH	n 7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from istration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property? ☐ yes as necessary):	: M no If was avalain	Small Business (attach additional
section f you a	n 8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Marl are not aware.)	(Yes (Y) if you are aw	are. Mark No (N)
<u>/ N</u>			
/	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alteration permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with be	ons or repairs made outliding codes in effect a	without necessary at the time.
a c	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessment of association: First Colony Community Manager's name: Ezer Fibry P Fees or assessments are: \$ 9/2 per year Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes If the Property is in more than one association, provide below or attach information to this notice.	hone: 28 -634 - 93 and are: 12 mand	n - Magnal.'a Magnal.'a Magnal'a Magnal'a Magnal'a Magnal'a Magnal'a Magnal'a Magnal'a Magnal'a Magnal'a Magnal Magnal'a Magnal'a M Magnal'a Magnal'a Ma
. A	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, winterest with others. If yes, complete the following:		
/	Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?	yes u no if yes, desc	ribe:
./ ./	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmentuse of the Property.	ntal ordinances affectin	g the condition or
ָ ז ק	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and	affecting the Property taxes.)	. (Includes, but is
) (Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused unrelated to the condition of the Property.	l by: natural causes, su	uicide, or accident
ı 💆	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the he	alth or safety of an indiv	/idual.
	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation)	ce, made to the Propo paint, urea-formaldehyo on identifying the exte	erty to remediate de. or mold.
ם ק	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that a public water supply as an auxiliary water source	t is larger than 500 gall	ons and that uses
îXR-140	6) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:	T.KY. Y.	Page 4 of 7

Kin-Chiu Chan

Concerning the Prope	erty at <u>4407 Mer r</u>	iweather St		Suga	ar Land	TX	77478
☐ ☑ The Pro	perty is located	In a propane gas	system service a	ırea owned b	y a propane c	distributic	n system
☐ ☑ Any por	rtion of the Pro	perty that is locat	ed in a groundy	vater consen	vation dietric	oraei	iheidanca
นเจนเดน,							
if the answer to a	ny of the items	in Section 8 is yes,	, explain (attach	additional sh	ets if necess	ary):	***
****							·······
					With the second		
				·····			
heraona Milo le	guiariy provid	years, have you e inspections an spections? 🏻 yes	id who are eith	ar licenced	ae inenact	0 PO OF O	4h
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Insp					of Pages
						110.0	ar ages
				Mark I mark			
·····							
Note: A buver sh	ould not rely on	the above-cited re	anorte as a raflac	tion of the au			
	A buyer shou	lld obtain inspectio	ns from inspecto	rion oi ine cu ers chosen by	rrent conaitio the buver	n of the i	Property.
☐ Wildlife Mar	nagement	nption(s) which y ☑ Senior Citize ☑ Agricultural ever filed a claim	en [Disabled Disabled Ve Unknown	eteran		Dronovin
with any insuran Section 12. Have example, an insu	e you (Seller) Jrance claim o	ever received programmer a settlement or a he claim was made	roceeds for a	claim for d	amage to the	he Prop	erty (for
defector redniter	ments of Chap	have working sr ter 766 of the Hea itional sheets if ne	alth and Safety	Code?* □ □	ınknown 🗍	no 17/1	oe If no
including perform	nance, location, and	nfety Code requires on equirements of the build power source require yn above or contact yo	liding code in effec ements. If you do no	t in the area in of know the build	which the dwe	allina le loc	rated
impairment from seller to install si	reside in the dwell a licensed physicia moke detectors for	all smoke detectors fo ing is hearing-impaire n; and (3) within 10 da the hearing-impaired e smoke detectors and	d; (2) the buyer gi ys after the effective and specifies the lo	ves the seller v date, the buyer cations for insta	vritten evidence makes a writter Illation The na	of the he	earing or the
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed	l by: Buyer:,	and Selle	r: T.R.H.	Y.	Pa	ae 5 of 7

Sugar Land

Concerning the Property at 4407 Merriweather St

Kin-Chiu Chan

Printed Name: Te Hao Hwang

Seller acknowledges that the statements in	this notice are	true to the best of Seller's belief and	that no person,
including the broker(s), has instructed or material information.	iniluencea Sei	ier to provide inaccurate information	or to omit any
) ,		
Signature of Seller	21/2024	I Sular 2e-	100 63/1hory
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
<i>U</i>			Da,o v

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

Printed Name: Tzuoo Rong Hwang

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

items independently measured to verify any reported	information.
(6) The following providers currently provide service to tl	he Property:
Electric: Ambit Energy	phone #: $877 - 282 - 6248$
Sewer: City of Sugar Land	phone #: 28/- 275-2750
Water: City of Sugar Land	phone #: 28/-275-2750
Cable:	phone #:
Trash: City of Sugar Land	phone #: 28/-275-2750
Natural Gas: Center Point Energy	phone #: 7/3-207-2222
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: X Finity	phone #: 1-800-934-6489
, , , , ,	-

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: __

and Seller: TRH.

Page 6 of 7

Kin-Chlu Chan

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:	***************************************	Printed Name:	

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: T. R.H.

Page 7 of 7

Kin-Chiu Chan

Keller Williams Realty, Inc.